

Final Letting for December 17, 2008

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Vendor #	Contractor	Contractor's Bid
103	SS-1A-09	VAR.	BRISTOL DISTRICT	T006	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$1,326,530.52
				S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$1,386,695.09
201	ST2A-017-F09, P401	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	A006	ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$471,414.92
202	ST2B-060-F09, P401	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	A006	ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$578,947.35
203	ST2C-044-F09, P401	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$616,786.60
				A006	ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$657,481.81
204	ST2D-033-F09, P401	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$702,599.05
205	ST2E-080-F09, P401	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	A006	ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$697,549.54
206	ST2F-009-F09, P401	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$639,287.83
				A006	ADAMS CONSTR. COMPANY	\$654,964.74
207	SS2E-962-F09, P401	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	T006	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$987,407.40
				S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$1,052,570.88
301	ST-3A-09	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$354,902.13
				M936	J. S. MYERS CO., INC.	\$369,587.51
				T006	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$375,831.19
302	ST-3B-09	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$1,052,846.56
				M936	J. S. MYERS CO., INC.	\$1,150,587.82
				T006	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$1,152,740.28
303	ST-3C-09	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$1,338,471.91
				P005	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$1,338,844.74
				M936	J. S. MYERS CO., INC.	\$1,444,480.87
304	ST-3D-09	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$1,963,886.15
305	ST-3E-09	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$1,911,399.04
306	SS-3A-09	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT	T006	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$714,212.32
				S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$765,845.17

Final Letting for December 17, 2008

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Vendor #	Contractor	Contractor's Bid
307	LM-3A-09	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT	S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$1,032,776.38
401	ST4A-004-022, N501	VAR.	RICHMOND DISTRICT	P005	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$575,942.38
				W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$619,758.28
				S021	B. P. SHORT & SON PAVING CO., INC.	\$795,157.15
402	ST4B-042-023, N501	VAR.	RICHMOND DISTRICT	P005	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$563,854.03
				W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$585,479.06
403	ST4C-058-024, N501	VAR.	RICHMOND DISTRICT	P005	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$553,547.62
				M936	J. S. MYERS CO., INC.	\$564,577.80
				W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$593,119.96
				L070	LANCO PAVING, INC.	\$727,313.49
				S021	B. P. SHORT & SON PAVING CO., INC.	\$739,486.15
404	ST4D-026-025, N501	VAR.	RICHMOND DISTRICT	M936	J. S. MYERS CO., INC.	\$276,368.55
				W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$386,889.73
				P005	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$391,350.74
				S021	B. P. SHORT & SON PAVING CO., INC.	\$439,003.76
405	SS4A-964-021, N501	VAR.	RICHMOND DISTRICT	S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$53,299.07
501	ST5A-001-F09, P501	VAR.	HAMPTON ROADS DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$693,477.59
				B850	BRANSCOME, INC.	\$754,677.82
502	ST5B-091-F09, P501	VAR.	HAMPTON ROADS DISTRICT	P043	PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$1,241,207.39
				W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$1,321,461.36
				M936	J. S. MYERS CO., INC.	\$1,482,677.95
				S021	B. P. SHORT & SON PAVING CO., INC.	\$1,564,560.60
				B850	BRANSCOME, INC.	\$1,702,123.14
503	ST5C-087-F09, P501	VAR.	HAMPTON ROADS DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$1,639,310.59
				M936	J. S. MYERS CO., INC.	\$1,862,489.65
504	SS5A-087-F09, P501	VAR.	HAMPTON ROADS DISTRICT	T006	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$545,826.25
				S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$588,041.64

Final Letting for December 17, 2008

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Vendor #	Contractor	Contractor's Bid
505	SS5B-0001-F09, P501	VAR.	HAMPTON ROADS DISTRICT	T006	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$191,259.83
				S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$199,295.85
601	ST6A-016-F09, N501	VAR.	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	P043	PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$526,722.25
602	ST6B-079-F09, N501	VAR.	FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT	P043	PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$748,197.97
701	ST7A-054-F09, P401	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	P005	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$1,322,174.14
702	ST7B-002-F09, P401	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	P005	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$736,535.98
703	ST7C-023-F09, P401	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	P005	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$734,779.55
704	ST7D-030-F09, P401	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	P005	PAYNE PAVING CO., INC.	\$426,102.55
705	LM7A-967-F09, P401	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$207,469.93
706	SS7B-002-F09, P401	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	T006	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$225,772.70
				S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$231,974.83
707	SS7C-023-F09, P401	VAR.	CULPEPER DISTRICT	S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$232,910.28
				T006	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$234,283.82
801	ST-8A-09	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$802,246.64
802	ST-8B-09	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$1,059,797.23
803	ST-8C-09	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$430,554.85
804	ST-8D-09	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$655,240.61
				R626	RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION	\$694,723.36
805	ST-8E-09	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	W016	WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$483,181.78
				R626	RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION	\$498,359.44
806	SS-8A-09	VAR.	STAUNTON DISTRICT	S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$661,123.18
				T006	MARVIN V. TEMPLETON & SONS, INC.	\$705,943.56

Final Letting for December 17, 2008

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Vendor #	Contractor	Contractor's Bid
B24	(NF0)0643-053-P90, C501; (NF0)0643-053-P91, C501	643	LOUDOUN CO.	G181	GENERAL EXCAVATION, INC.	\$2,472,953.43
				H019	WILLIAM A. HAZEL, INC.	\$2,500,881.30
				G303	R. G. GRIFFITH, INC.	\$2,671,794.30
				K006	KEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$2,788,840.31
				F373	FINLEY ASPHALT & SEALING, INC.	\$2,807,503.40
				E009	W. C. ENGLISH, INC.	\$2,956,802.45
				T131	TAVARES CONCRETE CO., INC.	\$3,110,101.56
				D499	FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.	\$3,128,682.85
				A648	A & M CONCRETE CORP.	\$3,434,554.50
				S018	SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC	\$3,728,883.50
B43	(NF0)BR02-033-375, M501	220	FRANKLIN CO.	E008	ENGLISH CONSTR. CO., INC.	\$1,452,960.20
				C024	A. R. COFFEY & SONS, INC.	\$1,529,420.23
				T503	TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC	\$1,539,120.70
				W210	BURLEIGH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$1,539,829.50
				F016	FORT CHISWELL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$1,542,692.75
				A013	ALLEGHENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$1,659,789.00
B45	0656-042-287, C501, B640	656	HANOVER CO.	B028	BLAKEMORE CONSTR. CORP.	\$3,465,569.55
				N165	GEORGE NICE & SONS, INC.	\$3,613,037.15
				B850	BRANSCOME, INC.	\$3,642,789.44
				C333	CURTIS CONTRACTING, INC.	\$3,792,841.14
				H301	HOWARD BROTHERS CONTRACTOR, INC.	\$3,840,178.42
				F451	FIELDER'S CHOICE ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$3,873,510.60
				S023	SIMONS HAULING CO., INC.	\$3,918,675.22
				K003	J. L. KENT & SONS, INC.	\$4,141,623.01
				M013	JACK L. MASSIE, CONTRACTOR, INC.	\$4,171,481.72
				B319	BRANCH HIGHWAYS, INC.	\$4,307,942.00
				K006	KEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$4,314,500.68
				E009	W. C. ENGLISH, INC.	\$4,598,918.51
				C097	CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$4,771,594.50
				L002	THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$5,228,699.20

Final Letting for December 17, 2008

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Vendor #	Contractor	Contractor's Bid
B49	(NF0)BR03-073-385, M501; (NF0)BR03-073-386, M501	15	PRINCE EDWARD CO.	T503	TESSA STRUCTURES, LLC	\$747,942.50
				W210	BURLEIGH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$754,806.00
				L005	LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC.	\$795,207.00
				C097	CORMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$858,288.00
				C174	CLECO CORPORATION	\$929,420.00
B52	(NF0)U000-138-114, C501	PAPERMIL L RD	CITY OF WINCHESTER	P013	PERRY ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.	\$3,026,791.21
				G181	GENERAL EXCAVATION, INC.	\$3,097,740.65
				A648	A & M CONCRETE CORP.	\$3,372,315.86
				K003	J. L. KENT & SONS, INC.	\$3,442,307.98
				W048	W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$3,507,442.80
				K006	KEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$3,591,116.03
				D172	DLB, INC.	\$3,988,836.05
B53	(NF0)0720-080-299, C501	720	ROANOKE CO.	S138	SOWERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$3,091,460.23
				B319	BRANCH HIGHWAYS, INC.	\$3,142,792.00
				A013	ALLEGHENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$3,155,632.63
				W048	W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$3,279,017.42
				P203	PEARSON CONSTR., INC.	\$3,368,306.74
				B991	BORING CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$3,424,784.83
				D172	DLB, INC.	\$3,952,978.40
B60	(F0)0081-082-131, N501	81	ROCKINGHAM CO.	G181	GENERAL EXCAVATION, INC.	\$718,517.06
				F451	FIELDER'S CHOICE ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$787,159.00
				P020	F. CLAYTON PLECKER & SONS, INC.	\$889,031.44
				F016	FORT CHISWELL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$1,177,029.90
B65	(NF0)BRDG-962-023, B602	VAR.	SALEM DISTRICT	L005	LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC.	\$1,895,646.70
				M683	M. D. MILLER CO., INC.	\$1,917,447.50
				W210	BURLEIGH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$1,990,317.00

Final Letting for December 17, 2008

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Vendor #	Contractor	Contractor's Bid
B66	(NF0)0106-074-106, N501	106	PRINCE GEORGE CO.	M013	JACK L. MASSIE, CONTRACTOR, INC.	\$141,010.00
				C750	COLONY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$157,016.00
				A477	ARTHUR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$163,223.00
				G974	GROUNDOWN CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$163,705.50
				B028	BLAKEMORE CONSTR. CORP.	\$167,955.00
				H652	HARRELL CONTRACTING, INC.	\$176,245.00
				R440	D. T. READ STEEL COMPANY, INC.	\$197,830.00
				B850	BRANSCOME, INC.	\$238,838.00
				V011	VIRGINIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$286,149.00
B68	(NF0)TS04-964-438, N501	VAR.	RICHMOND DISTRICT	L159	L. S. LEE, INC.	\$274,304.00
				A880	A & P SERVICES LLC	\$294,447.52
				R975	RITE WAY FENCE, INC.	\$314,505.25
				M004	MAKCO, INC.	\$384,122.00
				S463	SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	\$389,003.35
				P009	PENN LINE SERVICE, INC.	\$468,182.00
				L005	LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC.	\$490,252.00
B73	(NF0)0081-086-710, N501	81	SMYTH CO.	W048	W-L CONSTR. & PAVING, INC.	\$400,018.87
PN0	TP-5A-08	VAR.	HAMPTON ROADS DISTRICT	S550	SPIVEY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INC.	\$77,832.50
				P368	PAYNE'S PARKING DESIGNS, INC.	\$106,405.00
				T302	TRAFFIC LINES, INC.	\$143,562.50
				T445	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC.	\$225,125.00
Q09	PR-5D-08	I-64; I-264	CITY OF NORFOLK	D048	DENTON CONCRETE SERVICES COMPANY	\$180,000.00
				S379	SWANK ASSOCIATED COMPANIES, INC.	\$219,100.00
				D011	DOREY ELECTRIC COMPANY	\$247,242.50
				P985	PAVEMENT CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	\$314,901.00
				R686	REMAC, INC.	\$497,407.77
Q18	GR-9B-09	VAR.	LOUDOUN CO.	P009	PENN LINE SERVICE, INC.	\$236,530.00
				L022	LONG FENCE CO., INC.	\$254,526.95
				M004	MAKCO, INC.	\$270,000.00
				L159	L. S. LEE, INC.	\$305,060.00

Final Letting for December 17, 2008

Job Des No	Project No	Route No	County	Vendor #	Contractor	Contractor's Bid
Q29	BRDG-963-029, N501	VAR.	LYNCHBURG DISTRICT		DELAYED UNTIL 1/28/09	\$0.00